#### DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We hereby certify that the products we supply do meet the requirements put forward in the legal framework presented below.

## PRODUCTS:

ITEM: 3636 PAPER CUPS WITH PE COATING

INTENDED USES: COLD BEVERAGE

Temperature: from -5 degree to 90 degree for 5 hours

3. LEGISLATION

We certify that the paper we used fulfill the requirements on products intended for use in contact with food and packaging waste as described in:

- \* Regulation(EC) NO 1935/2004 On materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. (article 3, article 11, P5, article 15 and article 17)
- \* Commission Regulation(EU) No. 2023 / 2006 On good manufacturing practice for materials provided to **STADSING**.
- \* Absence of Bisphenol(BPA) and Phthalates in the materials provided to **STADSING**.
- \* REACH declaration of conformity.

### 4. MIGRATION

Overall migration is determined according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 attachment IV. Tested with reference to EN1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods. The above listed article/s fulfill the overall migration limit requirement as well as the specific migration limits.

### 5. TRACEABILITY

It is possible to trace our products by

Order number

Invoice number

Tracking number stamped on the outer box

# 6. DUAL USE ADDITIVE

There are no dual use substances in articles mentioned above.

This certificate is valid for one year unless there is a significant change in the products, manufacturing processes or legislation.

Company: Anhui Whywin International Co., Ltd

Data: 30<sup>TH</sup> APRIL, 2024



Signature:		
Signature		